Evaluates: MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
with Secondary-Side Synchronous
Rectification
MAX17690EVKITD#
No-Opto Flyback
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17690D evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-

PART TYPE
MAX17690EVKITD# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
with Secondary-Side Synchronous
Rectification
MAX17690EVKITD#
No-Opto Flyback
Evaluation Kit
MAX17690D EV Bill of Materials
Designation Qty Description
C1 1 47uF±20%, 50V, ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC SMT (CASE_E) PANASONIC EEE-FK1H470P
C2, C3, C18, C19, C25 5 4.7uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210) KEMET C1210C475K5RAC; MURATA GRM32ER71H475KA88K
C4, C16, C17 3 2.2uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) TDK C2012X7R1H225K
C5 1 6800pF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) KEMET C0805C682K1RAC
C6 1 0.047uF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71C473KA01
C7 1 0.047uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71H473KE14
C8 1 220pF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71H221KA01
C9 1 220pF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R72A221KA01
C10, C11 2 22uF±10%, 25V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15
C12 1 100pF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) PANASONIC ECJ-0EB1H101K
C13 1 2200pF±10%, 2000V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (1206) KEMET C1206X222KGRAC7800
C14 1 1uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) MURATA GRM21BR71H105KA12
C15 1 0.01uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) KEMET C0402C103K5RAC
C20-C23 4 100uF±20%, 6.3V, X7U Ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32EE70J107ME15L
C24, C26 2 0.1uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0603) KEMET C0603C104K5RAC
C27 1 0.47uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805) KEMET C0805C474K5RAC
C28 1 0.022uF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71C223KA01
C30, C31 2 0.1uF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402) TDK C1005X7R1C104K050BC
C32 1 2.2uF±10%, 16V, X7S Ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188C71C225KE11D
D1 1 100V/2A, (POWERDI-123), DIODE; DIODES INCORPORATED DFLS2100
D2, D4 2 100V/0.3A, (SOD-123), DIODE; DIODES INCORPORATED 1N4148W-7-F
D3 1 5.6V/500mW, (SOD-123), DIODE, ZNR; CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CMHZ4690; CMHZ5232B
D5 1 100V/0.25A, (SOD-323F), DIODE; DIODES INCORPORATED 1N4148WSF
L1 1 10uH±20%, 3.1A inductor; COILCRAFT XAL4040-103ME
Q1 1 100V/22A/69W, 8-PowerTDFN, POWER TRANSISTOR ON SEMICONDUCTOR FDMS86102LZ
Q2 1 30V/36A/83W, SO-8, POWER TRANSISTOR; VISHAY SILICONIX  SI7658ADP-T1-GE3
R1 1 20kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040220K0FKEDC
R2 1 619kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF6193X
R3 1 27.4kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040227K4FKED
R4 1 124kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE  CRCW0402124KFKED
R5 1 10kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
R6 1 121kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1213
R7 1 15kΩ±1% resistor, 1206; VISHAY DALE CRCW120615K0FK
R8 1 84.5kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040284K5FK
R9 1 24.9kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040224K9FKEDC
R10 1 8.87kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW04028K87FK
R11 1 47Ω±1% resistor, 1210; VISHAY DRALORIC CRCW121047R0JNEAHP
R12 1 0.016Ω±1% resistor, 1206; ROHM UCR18EVHFSR016
R13, R19 2 OPEN
R14, R22 2 0Ω resistor, 0402; PANASONIC ERJ-2GE0R00X
R15 1 1kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW04021K00FK
R16, R21 2 4.99Ω±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW04024R99FKED
R17 1 10Ω±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040210R0FK
R18 1 1.82kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1821X
R20 1 75kΩ±1% resistor, 0402; VISHAY DALE CRCW040275K0FK
T1 1 10-pin SMT, 7uH, 8A, (3-5):(9,10-6,7) = 1:0.4; SUMIDA CEP1311F_13324-T205
U1 1 MAX17690, TQFN16-EP, NO-OPTO ISOLATED FLYBACK CONTORLLER IC MAXIM MAX17690ATE+
U2 1 MAX17606, TSOT23-6, SECONDARY-SIDE SYNCHRONOUS MOSFET DRIVER FOR FLYBACK CONVERTER MAXIM
MAX17606AZT+